
SPICES BOARD 

(MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES, GOVT OF INDIA) 

SIPCOT IDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, GUMMIDIPUNDI, 

THIRUVALLUR DIST, TAMIL NADU 

(Email:sbrochennai@gmail.co, Phone:044 2792 1342, 2792 3450) 

 

Quotation to Auction old/unused/obsolete Items 

Sealed quotations are invited from interested parties for purchase of the 

scrape items available at the Spices Board Regional Office, Gummidipundi 

in “As & Where is Condition” and as per the terms and conditions 

specified in the Annexure-1. The details of the items available are given in 

Annex-II & III  

           Sd/- 
 

DEPUTY DIRETOR 

 

 

 

Place of submission of Tender 

Spices Board Regional Office,  
Plot No-R-11 
SIPCOT Industrial Complex,  
Gummidipundi, Tiruvallur District,  
Tamil Nadu – 601 201 
 

Last date & time of Tender 10.12.2018,  5.00 PM 
 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Tenders 

11.12.2018 at 10.00 AM 

Prices to be quoted Price should be quoted against each item 
 

Reserve Price Price has been given against each item 
 

Contact Person Deputy Director 
Tel- 044 27923450, 27921342 
 

Visiting time Interested parties may visit the office 
during office time to see the items to be 
disposed  
(Monday to Friday : 2.00 - 5.00 PM) 
 

Tender form No specific Tender Form. 
 

 



DECLARATION 

I/We have fully acquainted myself with the terms and conditions mentioned 

above and agree to buy the Old/Unused/Obsolete items mentioned in the 

Annexure-II & III for an amount mentioned against each item. The decision 

of the Spices Board shall be final and binding on me.  

      NAME  

      SIGNATURE 

Date :  

Place:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms & Conditions 

1. The tender should be submitted in a sealed cover superscribing “ 
Tender for purchase of Old/Unused/Obsolete items’ and addressed 
to the Deputy Director, Regional Office, Spices Board, Plot No. R-11, 
SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Gummidipundi, Chennai – 601 201 

2. Duly filled in tender will be accepted till 5 PM on 10th  Dec, 2018 
3. Tenders received incomplete or with below the reserve price will be 

rejected. 
4. Those tenders found not signed by the bidders and defective for 

other reasons are liable to be rejected  
5. The offers quoted in the tender shall be valid for 30 days from the 

date of opening the tender  
6. Spices Board reserves the right to reject any or all the offers without 

assigning any reason whatsoever.  
7. In case of dispute the decision of the Secretary, Spices Board, Kochi 

will be final and binding upon all the bidders.  
8. All these conditions listed here are binding on the bidders and in 

token of which, the bidder have to sign all the pages of the tender.  
9. Taxes applicable if any have to be borne by the buyer.  
10. Successful buyer shall pay the full amount with applicable 

taxes if any within two days from the date of confirmation of the 
tender.  

11. All payments are to be made in the form of Account Payee DD 
drawn in favour of ‘Secretary, Spices Board’ payable at Ernakulam/ 
or through Bank Transfer 

12. The Purchaser shall remove the item from the office premises, 
within 3 days from the date of remittance of full bid amount.  

13. In case any successful bidder fails to remit the full amount on 
the stipulated date, Spices Board shall be at liberty to cancel the 
tender and no claim will be entertained.  

14. The item can be inspected during office hours specified in the 
Tender Notice.  

15. All the cost involved for removing the material from the Office 

premises has to be taken care by the Bidder 
16. The personnel employed for shifting the items shall strictly obey 

the safety rules in force and Spices Board will not be responsible for 
breach of any rules by the personnel of the buyers in any way 
whatsoever. 

17. The Purchaser shall also submit a declaration as given above 
duly signed by him along with the quotation. 

 

 

 

Annex-1 



Annex-II 

Sl.
No 

Name of item Quantity 
Reserve price 

(Rs) 
Rate quoted 

(Rs) 

01 Godrej Chair  without arm 1 10.00 
 

 

02 Godrej Regency chair (Maroon) 1 1894.00  

03 Calculator 2 
27.00 
51.00 

 

04 Nilkamal plastic chair 1 29.00  

05 Type writer FACIT 1740 1 52.00  

06 Photocopying Machine 1 3593.00  

07 Xerox digital photo copier 1 11864.00  

08 FAX Machine 2 
972.00 

3823.00 
 

09 Computer & Accessories 3 
0 
0 
0 

 

10 SAHARA SYSTEM 1 6.00  

11 Sign Board 1 140.00  

12 Air conditioner 1 188.00  

13 Voltage Stabiliser 4 

13.00 
89.00 

139.00 
15.00 

 

14 Refrigerator  2 
129.00 

4403.00 
 

15 Water Heater 1 55.00  

16 Television 1 577.00  

17 Plastic wire steel folding cot 1 14.00  

18 EPABX Index systems 1 24422.00  

19 Printer 2 
0 

1.00 
 



 

 

Annex-III 

Sl. 
no Item Qty 

Reserve 
price 
(Rs) 

Rate quoted 
(Rs) 

1. 
UPS : 10 KVA  
Brand Electronics & Controls 
 

1 1000/- 
 

2. 
Battery: 
Exide SMF (NXT 100)- 100 AH 
 

34  
 

3 
Battery: 
Exide Tubular 6 EL 100 – 100 AH 
 

39  
 


